BRÜEL & KJÆR® Sound Level Meters
Product Data  BP 2251 – 16
All-weather Case Type 3535-A
Uses and Features
Uses
• Measurements made:
– Outdoors

Max. Allowable Dimensions of Modem/Router: 133 × 85 × 25 mm
(5.24 × 3.35 × .98)
Ordering Information
Type 3535-A All-weather Case
which includes the following:
• ZH-0685: Power Panel
• Mains Cable for Power Panel
• 2 × QB-0085: Batteries
• 2 × ZG-0857-001: Chargers
• AQ-1785: Cable for DC In
• AQ-1782: Power Cable for router
• AQ-1783: Power Cable for modem
Bundles
Type 2250-E-S Environmental Noise Kit
which includes the following:
• Type 3535-A: All-weather Case
• Type 2250-S: Hand-held Analyzer
Type 2250-E-SC Environmental Noise Kit with calibrator
which includes the following:
• Type 3535-A: All-weather Case
• Type 2250-S: Hand-held Analyzer
• Type 4231: Sound Calibrator
INCLUDED SOFTWARE
• BZ-7222: Sound Level Meter Software
• BZ-7223: Frequency Analysis Software
• BZ-7225: Enhanced Logging Software
• BZ-7226: Signal Recording Option
• BZ-7231: Tone Assessment Option
• BZ-7232: Noise Monitoring Software
INCLUDED MICROPHONE AND PREAMPLIFIER
• Type 4189: ½ Prepolarized Free-field Microphone
• Type 4952-A: Outdoor Microphone incl. Tripod Adaptor UA-1707
• ZC-0032: Microphone Preamplifier